Kennedy & Graven, Chartered

150 South Fifth Street, Suite 700
Minneapolis, MN 55402

(612) 337-9300
41-1225694
March 26, 2021
Statement No. 160115
Bassett Creek Water Management Commission

Laura Jester

Bassett Creek Watershed
16145 Hillcrest Lane
Eden Prairie, MN 55346

Through February 28, 2021

BA295-00001 General

Item 4Cv.
BCWMC 4-15-21

Legal Services 3030

1,194.00

Total Current Billing: 1,194.00

| declare, under penalty of |a

account, claim oy demand ig
correct %0 ollit ha
pa)

g{na&l@éf Claimant



Home
Text Box
Item 4Cv.
BCWMC 4-15-21

Home
Text Box
Legal Services 3030


Bassett Creek Water

Laura Jester

February 28, 2021

BA295-00001 General

Through February 28, 2021
For All Legal Services As Follows:

2/2/2021

2/5/2021

2/8/2021

2/9/2021

2/10/2021

2/16/2021

2/18/2021

DTA

DTA

DTA

DTA

DTA

DTA

DTA

Page: 1
Kennedy & Graven, Chartered

150 South Fifth Street, Suite 700
Minneapolis, MN 55402

Hours
Review letter proposal from Redpath, incorporate into 0.60
professional services agreement; phone call with L Jester
regarding Redpath details, Bryn Mawr updates; follow-up
emails regarding Redpath
Additional revisions and emails regarding Redpath 0.40

agreement

Emails with L Jester and updates to Redpath agreement  0.50
to finalize; emails with colleagues regarding data

practices updates and legislative changes to determine

whether data policy needs updates

Review and revise open meeting law handout; phone call  0.50
with S Ketchum regarding 2020 data policy legislation;
emails with L Jester regarding data policy and updated

OML handout

Emails with L Jester regarding deputy treasurer 0.60
appointment, review bylaws language related to position;

review revised BCWMC requirements document provided

by J Phillips and J Hebert; emails with L Jester, K

Chandler, J Phillips, and J Herbert regarding same

Review meeting packet

Attend monthly meeting

0.50

2.90

Total Services:

Total Services and Disbursements:

$

Amount

119.40

79.60

99.50

99.50

119.40

99.50

577.10

1,194.00

1,194.00





