Item 4Cv. BCWMC 4-15-21

Kennedy & Graven, Chartered

150 South Fifth Street, Suite 700 Minneapolis, MN 55402

> (612) 337-9300 41-1225694 March 26, 2021 Statement No. 160115

Bassett Creek Water Management Commission

Laura Jester

Bassett Creek Watershed 16145 Hillcrest Lane Eden Prairie, MN 55346

Through February 28, 2021

BA295-00001

General

Legal Services 3030

1,194.00

Total Current Billing:

1,194.00

I declare, under penalty of law, that this account, claim or demand is just and correct and that no part out has been paid.

Signature of Claimant

Page: 1

Kennedy & Graven, Chartered

150 South Fifth Street, Suite 700 Minneapolis, MN 55402

Bassett Creek Water Laura Jester

February 28, 2021

BA295-00001 General

Through February 28, 2021 For All Legal Services As Follows:			Hours	Amount
2/2/2021	DTA	Review letter proposal from Redpath, incorporate into professional services agreement; phone call with L Jester regarding Redpath details, Bryn Mawr updates; follow-up emails regarding Redpath	0.60	119.40
2/5/2021	DTA	Additional revisions and emails regarding Redpath agreement	0.40	79.60
2/8/2021	DTA	Emails with L Jester and updates to Redpath agreement to finalize; emails with colleagues regarding data practices updates and legislative changes to determine whether data policy needs updates	0.50	99.50
2/9/2021	DTA	Review and revise open meeting law handout; phone call with S Ketchum regarding 2020 data policy legislation; emails with L Jester regarding data policy and updated OML handout	0.50	99.50
2/10/2021	DTA	Emails with L Jester regarding deputy treasurer appointment, review bylaws language related to position; review revised BCWMC requirements document provided by J Phillips and J Hebert; emails with L Jester, K Chandler, J Phillips, and J Herbert regarding same	0.60	119.40
2/16/2021	DTA	Review meeting packet	0.50	99.50
2/18/2021	DTA	Attend monthly meeting	2.90	577.10
		Total Services:	\$	1,194.00
Total Services and Disbursements:			ents: \$	1,194.00